Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quadram L.P.		105/11/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelligent Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	4355 Shackleford Road	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30093	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1335169	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-8173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-962-7523 Email: lisaf@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: Louis T. Isaf Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis T. Isaf
Signature:	/LOUIS T. ISAF/
Date:	05/12/2005

900024524

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0833** Total Attachments: 1

source=Q003 3033 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, Quadram L.P., a Georgia Limited Partnership, having a principal place of business at 4355 Shackleford Road, Norcross, GA 30093, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Intelligent Systems Corporation, a Georgia Corporation, having a principal place of business at 4355 Shackleford Road, Norcross, GA 30093, its entire rights, title and interest which Quadram L.P. has or may have in and to the mark, QUADRAM, and in and to U.S. trademark registration no. 1,335,169 for "DESIGN LOGO", together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Intelligent Systems Corporation for its own use, for its legal representatives and its assigns to the full end of the term for which said mark is or will be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Quadram L.P. had this assignment and sale not been made; this assignment being Nunc Pro Tunc December 31, 1997.

Quadram L.P.

Typed Name:_

J. Leland Strange

ATLANTA 449024v1

RECORDED: 05/12/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0835